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6
15:30

1207 m
7.081 

Flach

Midnite Are Upping The Betting Game Handicap
Rennpreis: 7.081  (3.768 1.768 883 442 220)

1
1207

Box: 3
ML: 6,0

68.00

Gogo Yubari
5j. b S (Havana Grey - Clouds Rest)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Netflow Consulting Ltd

Jack Dace

14.01 Lingfield 3 61.2 1011 3.716 2,8 Harry Vigors Mick's Spirit, Beaumadier
11.01 Chelmsford City 1 65.8 1006 6.281 2,0 Harry Vigors Sir Rodneyredblood, What What What
10.01 Lingfield 1 56.7 1011 4.397 3,5 Harry Vigors Hint Of Humour, Level Up
07.01 Lingfield 1 59.0 1011 3.140 3,0 Cieren Fallon The Defiant, Rajeteriat
04.01 Southwell 8 61.2 1000 5.234 6,0 N Callan Arlington, Stash The Cash, Bishop's Glory

2
Box: 8
ML: 7,5

60.80

Harry Brown
6j. b W (Harry Angel - Sarshampla)

Trainer: P Crate
Besitzer: Peter Crate And Gallagher Bl

Darragh Keenan

07.01 Lingfield 4 61.2 1011 3.140 3,2 Darragh Keenan Gogo Yubari, The Defiant, Rajeteriat
08.12 Lingfield 7 52.6 1208 4.972 15,0 S D Bowen Counsel, Sergeant Pep, Giorgio M
25.11 Lingfield 12 60.8 1409 3.140 12,0 T P Queally Dandy Khan, Chloe's Courage, Blue Empre
27.10 Lingfield 1 60.3 1208 3.140 8,5 T P Queally Woodhay Whisper, Unico
09.10 Chelmsford City 5 59.0 1006 3.664 23,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Level Up, Cabeza De Llave, Shalaa Asker

3
Box: 1
ML: 2,38

60.80

Watermelon Sugar
7j. gr W (Gutaifan - Looks Great)

Trainer: C Banham
Besitzer: A Searle

Joey Haynes

22.12 Lingfield 1 60.3 1208 3.140 2,1 Joey Haynes World Of Darcy, Nordic Glory
08.12 Wolverhampton 5 56.2 1025 3.140 23,0 Joey Haynes Blue Force, Candy Warhol, Sub Thirteen
05.11 Kempton 10 59.9 1207 3.140 67,0 Joey Haynes Calafrio, Smasher, Beau Jardine
18.10 Wolverhampton 10 60.8 1225 3.245 23,0 Joey Haynes Sam's Hope, Massimo Blue, Dolly's Delight
19.08 Wolverhampton 10 57.6 1225 3.978 67,0 Joey Haynes Havana Sky, Sovereign Knight, Glory Hyde

4
Box: 4
ML: 51,0

60.30

Griselda
4j. b S (Kodi Bear - Geizy Teizy)

Trainer: H C Knight
Besitzer: J & A Young  Limited

Hollie Doyle

03.01 Lingfield 9 58.1 1208 4.397 67,0 Cieren Fallon All Too Beautiful, So Sassy, Lahina Bay
28.10 Leicester 9 57.6 1006 4.187 34,0 Cieren Fallon Marching Mac, Asinara, Edgewater Drive
16.10 Chelmsford City 9 54.4 1408 5.757 101,0 Hollie Doyle Morte Point, Mandurah, Arctic Grey
01.10 Kempton 13 60.8 1408 4.187 67,0 Ray Dawson Kit Gabriel, Arctician, Great
14.07 Windsor 5 57.6 1218 5.653 10,0 Callum Shepherd Seraphim Angel, Diamondonthehill, Arran

5
Box: 9
ML: 6,0

59.90

Pinjarra
5j. b W (Estidhkaar - Tatiana Romanova)

Trainer: J & S Quinn
Besitzer: Aire Valley Campers Ltd

Billy Loughnane

10.12 Kempton 2 59.4 1207 3.140 4,3 P J McDonald Up The Anti, Treacherous
24.10 Southwell 1 59.4 1222 3.140 15,0 P J McDonald Dr Ali, Bad Habits
11.09 Chelmsford City 7 60.3 1207 3.664 4,2 Sam Feilden Kodi Red, Sam's Hope, Wrath Of Hector
30.08 Chelmsford City 3 61.7 1006 3.664 4,3 Sam Feilden Sam's Xpress, Battle Point
21.08 Chelmsford City 1 61.2 1207 3.664 11,0 Sam Feilden Invincible Navy, Wrath Of Hector

6
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

59.40

Southbank
5j. b W (Acclamation - Ramone)

Trainer: C Gordon
Besitzer: Alwens & Digweeds

Charles Bishop

07.01 Lingfield 4 57.6 1208 3.140 12,0 Harry Davies Combustion, Twirler, Woodhay Whisper
05.11 Kempton 4 60.8 1207 3.140 5,5 Toby Moore Calafrio, Smasher, Beau Jardine
29.10 Kempton 1 58.5 1207 3.140 5,0 Charles Bishop Smasher, Em Jay Kay
07.10 Brighton 6 61.2 1202 3.454 11,0 William Carson State Of Madness, Starsong, Fai Fai
18.09 Kempton 5 59.4 1207 3.140 15,0 S D Bowen Early Release, Respectable Jack, Vitalline

7
Box: 2
ML: 17,0

59.40

Haziym
7j. ch W (Lope De Vega - Hazmiyra)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: A W Carroll

Marco Ghiani

17.12 Kempton 3 61.2 1207 3.140 21,0 Jack Doughty Vitalline, Hint Of The Jungle
21.11 Southwell 9 59.0 1000 3.140 34,0 Matthew Slater Sam's Hope, The Fixer, Popular Dream
25.10 Wolverhampton 9 59.0 1025 3.716 41,0 Matthew Slater Invincible Crown, J Street
10.10 Kempton 12 63.0 1408 4.187 34,0 William Carson Dream Of Mischief, Waistcoat, Me Tarzan
03.12 Newcastle 10 60.3 1421 5.234 17,0 P Mulrennan Eligible, Monopolise, Clipsham La Habana

8
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

59.00

Rumba Bay
4j. b S (Havana Grey - Nellie Ellis)

Trainer: P D Evans
Besitzer: E Evans

Pat Cosgrave

11.10 Wolverhampton 8 59.9 1025 3.245 11,0 Phoebe Edwards Basholo, Banana, Henery Hawk
26.08 Lingfield 6 60.8 1208 4.711 7,0 Rossa Ryan Travel Agent, Phoenix Moon, Mammy
04.08 Lingfield 6 60.8 1207 3.454 13,0 Rossa Ryan Big Bard, Rusheen Boy, Mollymook
23.07 Leicester 5 59.9 1207 3.140 8,0 R Kingscote Moby Quick, Royal Accord, Toota
19.06 Wetherby 4 58.5 1106 4.449 4,0 J F Egan Spiritualism, A Girl Named Ivy, Daytona Lad

9
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

54.90

Porfin
8j. b W (Belardo - Tropical Mist)

Trainer: P S McEntee
Besitzer: Racefield Racing Club

Connor Planas

10.01 Lingfield 3 61.2 1409 3.454 5,0 Grace McEntee Tilsworth Max, Call Glory
03.01 Lingfield 5 54.9 1409 3.768 21,0 Grace McEntee Dandy Khan, Edergole's Gift, Kondratiev Wa
01.12 Wolverhampton 9 57.2 1441 3.140 29,0 Grace McEntee Homme De Fer, Reputation, Overlooked
21.10 Yarmouth 13 55.3 1210 3.768 41,0 Grace McEntee Cameley Days, State Of Madness, Mr Philli
07.10 Brighton 10 56.7 1399 3.454 34,0 Grace McEntee South Kensington, A Pint Of Bear, Blue Coll

Ergebnis: Quoten:


